ISP 373

College Level Examination Program (CLEP)

PURPOSE

Establishes regulation and conditions for awarding college credit through the College Level Examination Program (CLEP)

SUMMARY

Clackamas Community College awards CLEP credit to students who have completed a College Board College-Level Examination in a recognized subject area and in accordance with the following conditions.

STANDARD

- 1. CLEP credit will be awarded according to the American Council on Education (ACE) recommendations.
- 2. <u>Course equivalency will be determined by the department.</u> <u>Instructional departments will determine the appropriate course equivalency for CLEP students.</u> (See ISP 373A College Level Examination Program Credit Chart)
- 3. CLEP credit will be noted on the student transcript and may be applied towards course equivalencies, program requirements and degree completion.

REVIEW HISTORY

ISP Committee	New format	August 3, 2016
ISP Committee	Reviewed/No changes	May 13, 2011
College Council	Reviewed	May 19, 2006
Instructional Council	Adopted	August 10, 1994